SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

MICHAEL T KERLISH (et al.}

Case Number
2015CV1361

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHRK # DEBIT CREDIT
O1/28/2086  Advance Fee Advance Fee 00 1580900 $0.00 $1,350.00
017282016 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
01/28/2016  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
01/28/2016  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
01282016 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
017282016 Levy $15.00 50.00
01/28/2016  Maiting Costs $30.00 $0.00
01/28/2016  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
017282016 Poundage $582.08 $50.00
(+/28/2016  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,118.22 $0.00
01/28/2016  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
01/28/2016  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
052772016 Service $195.00 $0.00
052772016 Service Milsage $24.00 50.00
(45/27/2016  Copies $6.50 $0.00
05/27/2016  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
052772016 'Yax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
05/27/2016  Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
$2,353.30  $1,350.00
{ TOTAL BALANCE; $(1,003.30) |

Printed: 5/27/20168 8:58:08AM
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PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUN I I

o SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax 570.386.5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Jo: Valerie Steinman From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: May 27, 2016

Re: Kerlish execution CC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

#® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $1,003.30.
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

May 26, 2016

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
33 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5623

Re:  LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST v.
MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR, SHARON A. KERLISH and CYNTHIA KERLISH
216 EAST 3RD STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-3702
No.: 2015-CV-1361

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff”s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 8, 2016 due to the following: The mortgage company is pursuing alternatives to foreclosure
with the Defendant(s).

$29,104.14 was received in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible, In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Valcrie Steinman for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PPH # 971540



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank. NA 001615231
Cne Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadclphia, PA 19103

" DATE AMOLINT
71172016 46551 003.30 i

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE AND 30 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomshurg, PA 17815

DXB [971540] 216 EAST 3RD STREET (2015-CV-1361) _
CHIS ORI ENT LR TAING HEAT: SENBITVE IMIC TOUGH OF -AHESE MERE ~AETT IMAGE T

"OOABE5dF & KO3IBEO0EB0A” ILLSOBEEEN



PO Bex 380
Blaomshuyrg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5422
Fax 570-385-5625

Fax

Ta: Valerie Steinman

VMBIA COUNTY
FF’S OFFICE
TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chambertain
Faxc Pages; 2
Phona: Date:  May 27, 2016

Ru: Keriish execution

c:

T Urgent [ For Review O Pleass Comment

O Please Reply

L1 Peass Recycle

* Commants:;

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $1,003.30.

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL

DATE MAY.27.2016 08:02

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE OURATLON MODE RESULT
7741 X 001 MAY. 27 08:01 002 | GOhCOmin33s|ECH QK

2155670072




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LT.P
1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1404
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000)

Fax 215-368-7616

KiM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Colummbia County Courthouse Nz 201 -1
35 W, Main St No.: 2016-EDD-14
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LSFY MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST V8. VICHAEL T. KERLISH, IR, SHARON A.
KERLISH, and CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH
No.: 2015-CV-1361, No.: 2016-ED-14

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 31292
Dreur Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant 1o Ruke 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding (he above matter,

Thank yon for your assistance in this matter. Should vou have any questions, please do not hesitate to
conlact me.

¥ Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented al the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed. ¥ *#

“*Praperty is listed for the 06/08/2016 Sheriff Sale.*=
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. it may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff al the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must he postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly vours.

Phelan Hallinan Diamoend & Jones, LLP

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

co: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 971340



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONLS, LLJ]? Attorney for Plaintif{f
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 TFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@Phelanllallinan.com

215-563-7000

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1.SF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
CI1VilL. DIVISION
MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR
SHARON A. KERLISH :
CYNTHIA KERLISII A/K/A CYNTHIA J. o Noo 2015-CV-1361
KERLISII No.: 2016-ED-14

Detendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 5S:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known intcrested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

o

Adam H._ Davis, Esq., [d, No.203034 17
. Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: Lf/ Zﬂ//é/

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not
be sold in_the abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintitf is not present
al the sale.

PH # 971540



Lst9 Muaster Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
v, :
: NOL: 2015-CV-1361
Michael 'T. Kerlish, Jr :
Sharon A. Kerlish :
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lst® Masier Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action. by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe

for the Wit of Execution was filed, the following information concern g the real property located at 216 Fast 3rd Street, Berwick, PA
18603-3702.

1.

™

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Namwe Address (if address cannot he reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

Michael T. Kerlish, Jr 8413 Titkos 1D, Apt 303, Kissimmee, F1. 34747-3318
Sharon A. Kerlish 216 East 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702
Cynthia Kerlish a/kfa Cynthia . Kerlish 220 S Warren ST, Berwick, PA 18603-4521

Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Nuame Address (il address cunnot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Michael T. Kerlish, Jr 8413 Titkos Dr, Apt 303

Kissimmee, FL 34747-3318

Sharon A. Kerlish 15 Park Blvd
Berwick, PA 186063-4238

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J, Kerlish 2208 Warren ST
Berwick, PA 18603-452]

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judginentis a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nane.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 971540



6.

None.

Name and addiess of every other persun who has any record interest i (he property and whose interest may be affecied by the

sale.
Nae

Aldi, Inc.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Naine

Tenant/Occupant

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania Burcau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Bepartment of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Fstale Recovery Program

Michael Kerlish C/0 Susan Hill, Esquire

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pepartment of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

ULS, Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (iF address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PO Box 844
Berwick, OF 44212

plantiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (1f address cannol he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

216 East 3rd Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3702

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 2800601
Haryishurg, PA 17128

P.0. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrishurg, PA 17105

38 W3rd 8T
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Colwmbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.0. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, P4 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject Lo the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Datc: Epz Y/ Z Z@ éég By

Phelan Hallinan Dizlmo/né & .]t}'ﬁes, LLP
Adam H. Davis, lsq., Id. No, 203034

Allorpey for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LI.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 971540
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBRBIA 1SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice  March 16,23, 30, 2016 that
the afliant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
AN NOW, ..ot 3200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........coooveveeeei... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorney tor Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Pean Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSFY MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST :
Plaintiff o CIVIL DIVISION

v, : No.: 2015-CV-1361

MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR

SHARON A. KERLISH

CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH
Defendant(s)

-

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE /

has been continued until 06/08/2016 at 09:00 AM. i

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 04/06/2016 at 09:00 AM 1'>thc abovc-captioned/_.ri{-attcr
] :
Date: MAR 2 8 2016 f

At[orn(,} for Plamtltf

PH# 271540



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

2153-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSFY9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v, © No.: 2015-CV-1361

MICHAFLL T, KERLISH, IR

SHARON A. KERIISH

CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

T'hereby certity that true und correct copies ol the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed beiow:

MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR MICHAEL T. KERLIS!H, JR
5413 TITKOS DR, APT 303 216 EAST 3RD STREET
KISSIMMIEE, FIL, 34747-3318 BERWICK, PA 18603-3702
SITARON A. KERLISH SHARON A, KERLISH

216 EAST 3RD STREET 115 PARK BLVD
BERWICK, PA {8003-3702 BERWICK, PA 18603-4238

CYNTHIA KERLISH

PH # 071544



220 S WARREN ST
BERWICK, PA 18603-4521

CYNTHIA KERLISH CYNTHIA KFERLISH

200l E2ND ST 216 EAST 3RD STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-4011 BERWICK, PA 18603-3702

bae. MAR 28 20% D

PETER WAPNER/Esq., Id. No.3+8263
Atlorney for Pi_j gt

PH # 971540



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST :
Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISION

V. : No.: 2015-CV-1361
MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR

SHARON A. KERLISH

CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I liled with the Prothonotary of COLUMBI
of the Date of Continued Sherifi’s Sale in the above-captioned rf

MAR 2 8 20

‘ounty a copy of the Notice

Date:

PETER WA . Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney tor Planaff

IPH # 971540



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LT.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheritf

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  LSFY MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST . MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR et al.
No.:  2015-CV-1361

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
cnvelope, which T have enclosed.

‘I'hank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesilate (o contacl me.

**Property is listed for the 06/08/2016 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Mallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistanl

CC: MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR, STTARDON A. KTERLISH and CYNTHIA KERTISH A/K/A CYNTHEA J. KERLISH

PH # 971540
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

March 22, 2016

Oftice of the SherniT
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST v.
MICHAEL T. KERIISH, JR, SHARON A. KERLISH and CYNTHIA KERLISEI
216 EAST 3RD STREET BERWICK, PA 185603-3702
No.: 2015-CV-1361

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
April 6, 2016 due to the following: Additional Lienholder(s).

‘The Property is to be relisted for the June 8, 2016 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, 1.1.P

PH #971540
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1617 Jonn F Kennedy Bivd
Suitc 1400 ) Phelan Hallinan
Friadelpnia, PA 159103
Phone: (215) 563-7000
Fax (215} 563-8656

Diamond & Jones, LLP

aX

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: FPatrick Ralston
Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: March 22, 2016
Phone: 570-389-5622 Pages:

Re: Postpore Sale Date cC:

O Urgent & For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments:
Hello,

We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for two months to a date in June 2016, Currently
the sale is set for 4/6/16 at 9.00am. Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible via
fax to 215-563-8656.

RE: LSFS MASTER PARTECIPATION TRUST v. KERLISH, JR., MICHAEL T.; KERLISH,
SHARON A, & KERLISH, CYNTHIA
COLUMBIA County, 2015-CV-1361

Should you have any questions ar concerns, please feel free to contact me as saon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter,

Thank you,

Falrick Ralkston

Fax — 215-563-8656

q/e, ODune. g/ Jdoi ¢ e )
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Suite 1400 Phelan Hallinan

“hilage phis, B4 13103
Fhone: (@15 563-7L00
Fax: (215) 563 8656

Fax

Diamond & Jones, LLP

To: Colombia Caurty Sheriff Office From; FPatrick Ralston
Fax:  570-389-5625 Omte: March 232 2016
Phone: 570-3805522 Pages: 1

R Postpone Sale Oate [ ]

O urgant Far Reviaw O Planse Commant &1 Plenss Reply

O Planse Recycls

=Conwrtents:

Hellg,

Wvie would kike 0 postpane our schieduled sheriff sale for two manths to a date in June 2016, Currently
the sale is sat for 446116 at 300am  Please prawde a new sale date and time as soon as possible wia

fax to 215-563-8656

RE: LSFS MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST v. KERLISH, JR, MICHAEL T ; KERLISH,

SHARON A & KERLISH, CYNTHILA
COLUMBIA Courty, 201 5-Ch-1381

Shaald you have ary questions or cancerns, please feel free 1o contact me as saan as possitle.

Tharik you for you assistance in this metter
Thank you,

Patrick Ralston

Fax— 216 563.8655 SQ/Q/ DZMQ g , QO}é 4 qu #M

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :
TEL
DATE :MAR.22.2016 10:40
SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
6995 TX 001 MAR .22 10:39 000 | O0hOOmMinD0s |63 NG
12155638656

OOFF:REDIAL ALL FAIL




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BCX 380
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 08-MAR-16 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO23655

KERLISH MICHAEL T & CYNTHIA JR DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

SEHARON A KERLISH DEED 0426-0780

216 E THIRD ST #B LOCATION: PART LOT 65

EERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL: 04A-06 ~100-00,000

----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2015 PRIM 1,653.41 23.77 0.00 1,677.18
2014 PRIM 994 .36 12.48 55.00 1,061.84
TOTAL DUE : 52,739.02
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TQO OUER RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2015



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jers

March t, 2016
Office of the Shenff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

[Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your oftice. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank vou for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Judith Pomroy
Enclosure



AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH# 971540
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEANY Inm
MICHAEL T. KERLISH, IR COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1361
SHARON A. KERLISH
CYNTHILA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH
SERVE SHARON A. KERLISH AT: TYPE OF ACTION
115 PARK BLVD XX Notice of SheriT's Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-4238 SALE DATE: April 6, 2016
SERVED .
Served and made known to SHARON A KERLISH, Defendant on the |5 day of F:# 016, at

1 4S_ oclock PM.,at_ 1S PAAK Brub, BEfwick, B4, in the manner described below:
_v Defendant pérsonally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) meside(s).

Relationshap is .

___ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
—_ an officer of said Defendant's company.
_ Other:

Description: Age_7/)_ Height 53" Weight _1(0__Race W/ _ Sex [ Other _

I Ronald Mol , a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4504
relating to unsworm falsification to aathorities.

/]
pATE: L5 (16 NAME: QMMW

PRINTED NAME: Renald Moll
FFTLE: Process Server
NOT SERVED

On the day of ,20_ ,at__ oclock__ M., , & competent adult hereby
state thai Defeadant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant __Does Not Exist __ Moaved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacart)

__ No Answer on at H at : at

__ Service Refused __Red Tag Door __Deceased  __ Defendant Unknown

_ Cluster Mail Box _Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

1 understand that fhis statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to uNSworm
falsification to anthorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

A

H\\© <



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH # 971546
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ inm
MICBAEL T. KERLISH, JR COURT NO.: 2818-CV-1361

SHARON A. KERLISH
CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH

SERVE CYNITIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISII AT: TYPE OF ACTION

220 S WARREN ST XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-4521 SALE DATE: April 6, 2016
+DIVORCED- One cannet accept service for the other**

SERVED

Served and made known o CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA j. KERLISH, Defendant on the
Fespuary, 20 1o, at

1% ,oclock P_ M., at 220 . WhEEEN S‘rl Bﬂlwtw‘ P‘A , in the manner described below:

___ Defendant personally served.

v/ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is [:lgs Band.

__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.

__ Muanager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} resides).

___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of buasiness.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

J5f

day of

__ Otber: _ .
Description: Age_ 40> Height 66" Weight 150 Race W sex_M _oOther

st -
L Ronald Moll , 4 competent adult, hereby verify that I personafiy banded a true and correct COpY
of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. % ,é/('./?' :
DATE: /511G NAME: _ a/ﬂl K’M

Fonald Moll

PRINTED NAME:

Process Server
TITLE:
NOT SERVED

On the: day of 20 .at_ ocleck _ M. L , a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__.Vacant __Does Not Exist __Moved __Does Not Reside (Mot Vacaat)

_ No Answer on at : at : at

___Service Refused __Red Tag Door _ Deceased __ Defendant Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can’t Gain Access '
Comments:

T understanc that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.3. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falstfication to anthorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

O\

SN
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFY ) COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. .

PH # 965839
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
RONALD L. GREBEY COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1042
RAMONA M. GREBEY
SERVE RONALD L. GEEBEY AT: TYPE OF ACTION
1128 FREAS AVE XX Notice of Sheyifi's Sale
APT #A SALEDATE: Anil 6, 2016

BERWICIL, PA 18603-1710

SERVED

Served and mads known o RONALD L, GREBEY, Defendant on the | T day of _FE8204£4 2016 ., at
% 190, o'clock P M., at 1{2% PRELS Al-uf . o1 4 B &R Pin the manner described below:
%/ Defendant plrsonally scrved. ’
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Mapager/Clerk of ptace of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

__Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

e an officer of said Defendant’s company.
_ Other: .
Description: Age 50 Height 5 10" Weight_ 25D Race W _ Sex M _ Other

8 Ronatd Mokt , a competent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Skeriff's Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the

address indicated above. I understand that this statement iy made @tﬂﬂt penalties of 1§ Pa. C.S. Sec. 4%4

relating to unswom falsification to authorities. M é—M

Ronatd Moell

paTE:_ HHI[[6 NAME:

T

PRINTED NAME: _
Proccess Scrver

TITLE:
NOT SERVED

Onthe dayof ,20 ,at_ oclock .M., T, . . a competent aduli hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUYND because:

_ Vacam __ Does Not Exist _ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__No Answer on at ; at 4 at

__ Service Refused __Red Tag Door __Deceased  __ Defesdant Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can't Gain Access
Comments; :

1 understand that this stalement is made subject to the pemaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 rclating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:;




\¢is

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_

PH # 965839
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
RONALD L. GREBEY COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1042
RAMONA M. GREBEY
SERVE RAMONA M. GREBEY AT: TYPE OF ACTION
1128 FREAS AVENUE XX Notice of Sheriff's Sule
APTH A SALE DATE: Aprit 6, 2016

BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVED

Served and made known 1o RAMONA M. GREBEY, Defendant on the L37_day of TEB @U8{ 2016, at
&30, o'clock. _E M., at 11% FAzgs AvE _A?T # ;BEﬂWtcz. P4, in the manner described below:
Pefendant personally served.
z Aduit familty member, with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is [:2
___ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence whe refused o give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usnal place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

:C)tht:r. .
Description: Age 50 Height 5'e" Weight 250 _Race w Sex /{4 Other

T Ronald Mall . a competent adult, hercby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of SherifT's Sale in the manner as set forth hercin, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address mdicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relating to wmsworn falsification to authorities. W
DATE: 9-( e NAME: __] W

Ronald Maol!

PRINTED NAME:
— Process Server
NOT SERVED

Onthe  dayof ,20_ ,at___ oclock . M.,L , & competent adult bereby
stare that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant __ Poes Not Exist __Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__ No Answer on at : at 5 at

__ Service Refused __Red Tag Door  Deceased  _ Defendant Unknown

__ Chyster Mail Box __ Can't Gain Access
Cormments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.§. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
FLAINTEFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
US. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

PH # 964118

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
JOSHUA L. BITTNER A/K/A JOSHUA BITTNER COURT NO.: 2015-CV-138%
JULIE A. BITTNER A/K/A JULIE BITTNER
SERVE JULIE A. BITENER A/K/A JULIE BITTNER AT: TYPE OF ACTTON
576 HETLERVILLE ROAD XX Neotice of Sheriff’s Sale
NESCOPECK, PA 183635-2307 SALE DATE: April 6, 2016

SERVED
Served and made known to JULIE A. BITTINER A/K/A JULIE BITINER, Defendant on the __I'_!(__'}"_ day of

FEBAuAp 20 LG, at
b 15, o'clock P M., at 576 ”E’TL-ERWLLE Ross , in the manner described below:

Defendant personally served. N ESco peck, PA,
3 Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is Hg SRANR
___Adnlt in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Apent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual piace of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.
__ Other:

Description: Age 10° Height 510 weignt_16S {65 Race W Sex M Otber

L Ronald Mol , a competent aduli, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, ;ssued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made s 10 the penaitles of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. M
DATE: ot IV ] {6 M

Fonald Moll
PRINTED NAME: _

Process Server

TITLE:

NOT SERVED

: On the day of 20 .a oclock .M., L , a competent adalt hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant __Does Not Exist __ Moved ___Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at ; at i at

__ Service Refused __ Red Tag Door __ Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
__ Cluster Mail Box _ Can't Gain Access

Comments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to mmsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

PH # 964110
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEATA/ Inm
JOSHUA L. BITTNER A/K/A JOSHUA BITTNER COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1389
YULIE A. BITENER A/K/A JULIE BITTNER
SERVE JOSHUA L. BITTNER A/K/A JOSHUA BITTNER AT: TYPE OF ACTION
576 HETLERVILLE ROAD XX Notice of Sherifi's Sale
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-2307 SALE DATE: April 6, 2016

SERVED

Served and made known to JOSHUA L. BITINER A/K/A JOSHUA BITTNER, Defendant on the il !"" day of
FEpRUARY .20 16 &
o> 13, otlock ;2 M., at 576 AETLEJ{ Vite £ Roap , ip the manner described betow:
/ Defendant personaliy served.  NESCopecK, PA,
___ Adult famiily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ ManagerKlerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_an officer of said Defendant's corparny.

Description: Age 20 Height 510 " Weight 165 Race W_ sex M ower

L Ronald Mot . a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed 2 (rue and correct copy
of the Motice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4504

relating to unswom falsification to authorities. :
DATE: iﬁ’@ NAME: _ _QMQ/M

Romuidd hMoll

PRINTED NAME: __
Process Scrver
TITLE:
) NOT SERVED
Onthe  dayof ___ 20 ,at_ oclock .M.L . a competent aduli hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant __Does Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at ; at _ at
__ Service Refused __Red Tag Door __ Deceased __ Defzndant Unkmown
__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can’t Gain Access

Comments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to wRswoIn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

gz



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuly
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
ve. Case Number
MICHAEL T KERLISH (et al ) 2015CV1361

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/01/2016 0413 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 216 EAST RD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

/777/(?4&3/@ L

MICHAEL BEYER, DERUTY

SO ANSWERS,

March 02, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

+ (o
NOTARy  Erothi z._"(Jierk of Sev. Courts
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this [ T.}-" e, B Tet Merds i\_{ in 2070

2ND day of MARCH . 2016 &}QJ\L\_ ™ \ﬁhﬁﬂ

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPH!A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VE.
MICHAEL T KERLISH (et al.)

Case Number

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
2015CV1361

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/01/2016 10:25 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: SHARON KERLISH AT 115 PARK BLVD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

/({/Mm/

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tametly T Chombiadia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 02, 2016

COMMO MEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
Fsliers! Seal
Sarzh Jane Lingamarn. Notary Public
Town of Sioomsburg, Coiunbia County
.......... - - My Commnssion Expiees Oct 4, 2006 . | .. .
NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of FEBRUARY , 2018 )5@24‘, Jh Q Y
: 5" 7
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BL w:{ PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
MICHAEL T KERLISH {et al)

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
2015CV1361

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/01/2016 10:30 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
ALEX KERLISH HER SON, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CYNTHIA
KERLISH AT 220 SOUTH WARREN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. /

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEFUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Choanbaloin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 02, 2015

oML A nL""-! OF FEYMGYLVANIA
- rit Seal
Sarzty Jans inuaanan. Motary Pubic
Tomen o Bloonzbueg, Columoia County
""""" 1 tay Compasses Expins3a 4,206 )L

" NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of FEBRUARY . 2018 JQ, 1.,,1, 7@4 K-é{-—*-—q RN,
" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK Bféo PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSFS MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
ve. Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al ) 2015CV1351

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{DNILSOd)

SaleBill Zone:

Manner: ‘< Not Specified >

Expires: . _ Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:00AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) - | served: Personally - Adult In Charge - RGsted Other

Primary 216 EAST RD STREET " Adultin —
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ... asted

1L9C1IADS 02

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Altornate Pae
Address:

Deputy: (_/ Miteage:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP  Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MDIM¥IE ‘1IAIFHLS QY 1SV 9T

O oW =

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Columbia County

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Strest :

S | 11111 1111101
Eloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000072561

LIS SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN

FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 6TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

/4

http://webserver1/sendsuite’20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/28/2016



1519 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitt : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-1361
VMiichacl T. Kerlish, Jr : A0 -E -1y

Sharon A. Kertish : COLUMBIA County
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish :
Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Michael T. Kerlish, Jr
8413 Titkos Dr, Apt 303
Kissimmee, FL 34747-3318

Sharon A. Kerlish

115 Park Blvd

Berwick, PA 18603-4238
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish '
220 S Warren ST
Berwick, PA 18603-4521

FETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE UISED FOR THAT PURFPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . #*

Your house (real cstate) at 216 Fast 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on ﬁ?n'\ LT 20l at G o0 em in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$92,263.34 obtained by Lsf9 Master Participation Trust {(the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in comphance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLLEE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTITT'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable altorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale lor good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

vS. Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1361

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details

INVdN220

Category: ' Zone: P }éf o

Manner: §;< Not Specn"ed > N Expires: . - '; Warrant:

Notes: §ESALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:00 AM
EfPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: CUPANT Served: Personally - Adult In Charge Posted.~ Other

Primary 5;'215'EAST 3RD STREET /;L .g,g . Adultin ;

LICLADSLOE

Phone: 53 DORB: : Relation:

Alternate . - - o Date:
Address: - :

Deputy: 3 if Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Titnre:

Miteage:

£0981 Vd ‘MIIMYIE ‘LITHLS QHE LSV 91T

/:}fﬂ; f{;/{??j(
~ Y agg.”

1

(i~

NOILVYIdX3 ON



Lst9 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plawntiff .
CIVIL DIVISION

v, :
: NO.; 2015-CV-1361
Michael T. Kerlish, Jr :
Sharon A, Kerlish : AGle ~ED — N
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lsf9 Master Participation Trust, Plamtif in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets {orih as of the date the Praecipe
for the Wit ol Execution was filed, the lollowing information concerning the real property located at 216 Fast 3rd Street, Berwick, PA
18603-3702.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwper(s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Michael 1. Kerlish, Jr 8413 Titkos Dr, Apt 303
Kissimmee, FL 34747-3318
Sharon A. Kerlish 115 Park Bivd
Berwick, PA 18603-4238
Cynthia Kerlish a/l¢/a Cynthia J. Kerlish 22008 Warren ST
Berwick, PA 18603-4521
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Nichael T. Kerlish, Jr 8413 Titkos Dr, Apt 303
Kissimmee, FL 34747-3318
Shuron A. Kerlish 15 Park Bivd
Berwick, PA 15603-42338
Cynthia Kerlish @/l/a Cynthia J. Kerlish 220 S Warren 8T
Berwick, PA 18603-4521
3. Name and last known address of every udgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mongage ol record:
Nanwe Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)
None.
3. Namg and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Narmng Address Of address cannot be

reasonably wscertained. please indicate)

FPH # 97 154



=l

None,

Name and address ol every other person who his any record interest in the property and whaosce interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

Nuone.

Name and address of every other person of wham the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenanl/Occupant

Commuonwealth of Pennsylvania Barean of
Individual Taxes Inherilance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TP'T. Casunalty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Michael Kerlish C/Q Susan Hill, Esquire

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
L5, Department of Justice

.S, Attorney for The Middle District of PA
FFederal Building

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

216 Fast 3rd Street
Berwick, I'A 18603-3702

6th Fleor, Strawberry Sg.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

38 W 3rd ST
Bloomsborg, PA 17815

Cuolumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I'.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17103

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurph, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that (ulse statements herein arc made subject to the penallies
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to authorities.

vue: L/ BIVE N 22 v

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Adam 1T Davis. Bsq., [d. No.203034

Altorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN ITATTINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia. PA 19103
215-563-T000)

PH # 971540
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

V8.
KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1361

Category: iReal Es

Manner: < NotSpecmed >

Notes:

tat_e_SaIe: . ”S__anle I}{oti(;_

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:.00 AM

Warrant:

Exp ires : ........

NOYVYHS ‘HSITH3M

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  'SHARON KERLISH

Primary
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate &
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

L9ELADSIOT

Relation:

Date:

Titnre:

Miteage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MIIMNIG ‘TATE MAvd SL)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
8.

NOILvHIdX3 ON
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1361

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - _

Zone:

Manner: < Net Spec|fed o R S Expires: Warrant:

Notes: _;SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

VIHLNAD ‘HSITH3IN

Name:

A'KERLISH Served:  Personally \Adult In Char Posted - Other

Primary 1220 SOUTH WARREN STREET | - Adultin N | s .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: A lﬁr‘@. K erlish,

FSELADSLOZ

bos: e S

Address: | s d-l-tp o T ig3g

Phone: Deputy: 6 Mileage:

Attoim i
Name: .F’HELAN &'HALLINAN LLP " Pnone:

Mileage:

£0981 ¥d MIIAMNIE ‘L3TH1S NIHYVM HLNOS 022

NOILVdidX3 ON



{ETITN 2015  County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 4408
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS BISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 20,969 9.491 195.04 199.02 218.82
181 5_Lsncoin Avenue SINKING 1 20.55 20.97 23.07
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 25.69 26.21 27.52
LIGHT 175 35.97 36.70 38.54
HOURSMON,. TUE, THUR © 9:30AM-4 PM BORO RE 11.1 228.10 232.76 244.40
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS .
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penal
PHONE:570-752-7442 have bean calc:I'atedw PAY THIS AMOUNT Agril 23 5.35 Juneig 5.66 Jm: 3502'45
for your convenience If paid on or before { If paid on or befare If paid after
CNTY  TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
KERLISH MICHAEL T & CYNTHIA JR Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 20186
SHARON A KERLISH PARCEL: 04A-06 -100-00,000
1201 E SECOND ST 216 E THIRE ST
BERWICK PA 18603 .0758 Acres Land 2,508
Buildings 18,461
It you desire a receipt. send a salf-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 20,969 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Contraf #: Bill # 2025

Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area School District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Cotlector
1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

co4

KERLISH MICHAEL T & CYNTHIA JR
SHARON A KERLISH

= 1201 E2ZND ST

BERWICK, PA 18603-4911

9S40

TAXPAYER COPY

Parcel #: 04A06 10000000 Prop. Type
Property Location and Description: Assessment:
216 ETHIRD 8T L= 2,508
078 i B= 18,461
T= 20,969
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44 7500 938.36
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSIGN NA N4
If Paid By 8/31/20156 2% Discounted Ameunt 919.59
if Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 838.36
if Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount 1,032.20

Last Day to Pay; 12/31/2015

/ L

&

For a receipt, return the entire blll with payment
and a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Otfice Hours:

Manday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 8:30am - £.00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday

Closed Holidays

;77 ;.(,/ij” %L;Lﬁ ﬂ///“ s S



02/03/2016  09:53 BERHICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.001/001

P BAJSA Y

L BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

February 3, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS.

MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR.
SHARON A. KERLISH
CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH

NO: 2015-CV-1361
NO: 2016-ED-14
Dear Timothy:

‘The amount due on the sewer account #123792 for the property located at 216 E.
3rd Street, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2016 is $662.40.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk
. Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1361

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: eal Estate sale - Sale Not e _ N Zone:

Manner: _:< Not Speufedb- o - Expires: ' ' Warrant:

Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

FHINDS3 T17IH ‘W NYSNS

Name: fSUSAN M. HILL ESQUIRE : Served: Personally dult In Cllgrge Posted Other

Primary 38 WEST 3RD STREET . Aduitin :
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 | Charge: dﬁt{tcu S!"det

L9ELADSLOZ

Phone: . Deputy: L4 . Mileage:

Date: i

Time: .......................................................
Mileage: ______________
Deputy: prr—

51821 Yd "DHNESWOO0TE ‘L3FALS aNe 1SIM 8¢

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriff

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1381

SERVICE COVER SHEET

. Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
i

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 R
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 AINNQD HIHONID

Name:

- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1615L|nco|nAvenue B RSO Adultin
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: | . ... ... . ... . .

L9ELADSLOZ

FPhaone: ;_570_—752-7442 _ DoB: _ Relation:

Address:

Aormate poer 2~/-/Q - ;[35

Phone: " Deputy: 3 | Mileage:

P

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

£0981 Vd MOIMu3g ‘INNIAY NTOONIT §L9L

NOILvdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY |

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

vs. 2015CV1381

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ser
Category: Resl Estats Sale - Sae Notice

Zone: o fl-f

Manner: <N0t8pe0|ﬁed> _ ' o Expires: _ o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/06/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

i3S LNIOF Y3V MOIMe3g

Name: BERWICKAREA JOINT SEWERAUTHORlT Served: Personally ~Adult In Chargta - Posted - Other
primary :\;1'10'8 FREAS AVENUE e Adutt In _ ey T e I;
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 © Charge: %5//,“ {{M’f e

L9EIADS10C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate 106 MARKET STREET . pate- 2. 1_Jf - Time: . 11'dr
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ‘Q//C’ Effféff)

Phone: . :: Deputy: 3 " Mileage:

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY SYIdd 8011

S LN RSN FOR P

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
V5. Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1361

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘BeVite Details

Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

04/06/2016 AT 9:00 AM

Notes:

gPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:  Personally - Al

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: Peb“lbl«%

Phone:  570-389-5649 Dos:  Relation:

ptommate =
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

Mileage:
Deputy:

Service

$1821 vd ‘OdNGSWO0TE ‘08¢ X049 Cd

4
2
3
4.
5
8

J XVL ALNMOD YIGANT02

LIELADSLOZ

NOILLVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY >K

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

KERLISH, MICHAEL T (et al.) 2015CV1361

SERVICE COVER SHEET

40 SNOILY13H JI1S3N0A

Name:  Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cot
Primary 41WEST MAINSTREET ~  C % aguttm N e ;_
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: H‘J‘zél‘u B‘C.-H.‘ N ERF AL .

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Served:  Personally - Adult In Chaege - Posted - Other

LI9CLADSL0Z

Altornate © et o e e _ | Pate: ..' - . _ e e
Address: : I 2'“’ ' ' [[00 o

Phone: Deputy: S Mileage:

Name: :

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

O ;s S

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘O8NISWO0TE ‘MO0 Td ANZ ‘L13IHLS NIVIN 1S3M kL



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV1361

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 06, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, untess
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Third Street, between Pine and Chesinut Streets, on line of Lot Number
Fifty-sight (58); THENCE along the same, in a southerly direction, parallel with Pine Street, a distance of Sixty-five (65) feet Nine (9}
inches; THENCE in an easterly direction, parallel with east Third Street, a distance of Forty-nine (49} feet Six (8) inches to line of
Lot Number Sixty-six {86); THENCE along the same, in a northerly direction, a distance of Sixty-five {65) feet Nine (9}

inches to East Third Street: THENGE along the same, in a westerly direction, a distance of Forty-nine (49} feet Six (6} inches to the
place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR. AND CYNTHIA KERLISH, HIS WAFE, UNDIVIDED ONE
HALF INTEREST AND SHARON A, KERLISH, AN UNDIVIDED ONE HALF INTEREST, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT
QF

SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON CONVEYING FROM RICHARD C. LAUBACH AND NANCY J. LAUBACH,
H!S WIFE DEED, DATED 11/07/91 RECORDED 11/08/91, IN BOOK 487, PAGE 301, INSTRUMENT # 199107459.

Tax Parcel: 04A-06-100-00.000

Premises Being: 216 East 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702

PRCPERTY ARDDRESS: 216 EAST RD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-06-100-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MICHAEL T KERLISH, SHARON KERLISH, CYNTHIA
KERLISH in suit of LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Piaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Snoanbyhoae Shoe T Veeospdl e



WRIT OF EXLECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Lst9 Master Participation Trust N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s CIVIL DIVISION
s -y . w1
Michael T. Kerlish, Jr NO.: 2015-CV-1361
Sharon A. Kerlish T i
’ Clle-ED
Cyuthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish / CULU\%BIL%O UNTY

- ra |

Commonweallh of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFTF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

. oo T satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed lo levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described properiy below):

.. PREMISHS: 216 Hast 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702 _
S (See Legal Description attached) ™~

Amount Duc $62.263.34
Inilerest from 01/22/2016 to Date of Sale - $ and costs.
@ $15.17 per diem o

[Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppoct, Comanoen Pleas Court
ol Columbia County, Penma.

Dated \ aj \\ﬂ Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
(SEAD) N - My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

P # 971340



No.: 2015-CV-1361

IN 1_.,_UI_U, QOH._;SJ OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA/COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Lsf9 Master Participation Trust
Vs,
Michael T. Kerlish, Ir
Sharon A. Kerlish
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J, Kerlish

WRIT OF EXECUTION |
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Office of ,:F)F,mm_ Support

Phelan|{Hallinan Dm‘mao_:_ & Jones, LLP
Adanm it Davis, Fsq., 1d. No.203034
Atterngl {or Plaintiff

k Tivad
L, PACTRANDS-23R

Cynthia Kerlish T Kerlish
22085 Warren ST

Berwick, PA 8803457

NERW




Oq f‘\ﬁ o - D - ":I)J XY

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ep# Y
DATE RECEIVED V- 26 -1t
DOCKET AND INDEX 235 OV 131
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION P
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# OOISE 0900
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Aect ™ e TIME_ Q00
POSTING DATE ‘
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1 WEEK

NP WEEK

3"P WEEK




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Brad Davis Representing Lenders in
Ex1. 1265 Pennsylvania
January 22, 2016 SR EIE

BRI
Office of the Prothonotary S C‘u =
Columbia County Courthouse R rfo ‘:;
35 W, Main St. AT T
Bloomsburg, PA 17813 : o

. =
Re: LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST N

V.

MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR, SHARON A, KERLISH and CYNTHIA KERIISH
A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH

No. 2015-CV-1361

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 216 EAST 3RD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3702

Dear Sir/Madam:
1 would appreciate you entering a Delault Judgment relative to the above matler, issuing

a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the appropriate documents to the
SheriIT so that it can be placed on the Sher{’s sale list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my checks to your order in
the amounts of % and S , and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the
amount of ($1,350.00) in payment of fees and costs. In addition, please mail time-stamped copies
of the Default Judgment to the delendant in the pre-addressed stamped envelopes included.

Kindly, scnd me vour receipt and stamped copics of the Praecipe tor Default Judgment,
Non-Military Atfidavit, Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, the Writ ol lixecution. and the
Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed envelope, which T have
enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contacl me immediately.,

Yours (ruly,

GII /Brad Davis Tor
Phelan [Tallinan Dwamond & Jones, LLP

971340



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-1361 AT io-ED—

Lsf9 Master Participation Trust

V.

Michael F. Kerlish, Jr

Sharon A. Kerlish

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

owner(s) of property situate in the COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being
216 East 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702

Parcel No. 04A-06-100-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $92,263.34

Attorneys tor Plaintitf
Phelan Haliinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



Lst9 Muaster Participation Trust

V.

Michael T. Kerlish, Jr
Sharon A. Kerlish

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainull OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-1361

QB ~ED -

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cvnthia J. Kerlish ISSUED

Delendants

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

201, High Shenft of Codumbin County, Pennsylvania, do

Cuonmnty. Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This depulalion being

madde at the reguest and risk of the Plainf].

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff. Cotumbia County, Pennsyivania

By

Deputy Sheniff

Now,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
20, at O Clock m., served the within

upon

al

by handing to

Sale and made known to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscrnibed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Shenf! of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relum

So Answers,

SherifT

Depuly Sherilf



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFIF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ot all copies. Do not detach any coples,

Expiration date

Plaintift N 2 5-C%- 1361

Lst% Masrer Participation "Ltust c; -~
Oilo -t gy

Drefendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Michael T. Kerlish, Ir EXECUTION/NGTICE OF SALE
Sharon A. Kerlish

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia T. Kerlish

SERYV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMTANY, CORFORATION. LITCL 10O SERVICE O DESCRIFTTON OF PRLOPERTY ¢ B BEVIED. ATTACHEDR OR SALF.

AT ALDRLSS rSuect or RFID. Apanment Mo City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code;
216 East 3rd Streel

Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS (R (FFHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICT,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’'S HANDRBILL OF SALE,
NOW, - 20 L Sheniff of COLUMBIA County, PA do berehy deputize the Shenff of
Countly. to exectdte the within and make returm thereof sccording to faw,

Sheriff nf_'f_".(‘)]_._l.,’_\iBl,-'\ Caounty, Penna
™,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECLTHIN: N B WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — —‘Qp\ deputy sheritf levying vpon or alluching wny
property under within writ tay leave same withuut & whichman, in coslody of whemever s fonnd i possession. alter nolifying person of levy or
attachenent without liability oo the part of such deputy m‘ﬁhentt ta any ptuntlﬁ herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such prapeety before
shenl T« sule thereol.

Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburhan Sldllon 1617 ]nhn P Kennedy Boalevard, Suite 1400 (2133563-7000 / / Z—CX/‘C/(“

IPhiladelphia, PA 19103-18t4

Signaturgof Attorpey or ollu,ﬂq:ummr e ]LtE\lll‘lg service on hehall of XX Pluinntf Telephone Number Pate

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Congt Number

RETLURNED:

AFFIRMED wund subseribed to betore me this day SO ANSWERS Drte
Signatwre of Dep. Sherift

Sienature of Shesilt T [Jate

Shuaitf of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleuse type or print lepibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plawnnt¥ Mo, 2015-CV-1361
Lb__t_J__Maswl Pau 'rmq_}_atmn I'rust B ) 9\0“0 _ ED--.[L.{
Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Michael T. Kertish, Jr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Sharon AL Kerlish
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/u Cynthia I. Kerlish

SER 'K NAMEOQFINDIVIDLAL COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC,, TO SERVECE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPLERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHERD OR SATE.
MICLIAKL 1. KERLISH, TR
AT ADDRESS iStreet ne RFD, Apariment Moo Civy, Boro, Twp., Stade and Zip Code)
3 F B

216 East 3rd Street
Berwick, 'A 13603-3702

SPHEUIAL INSTRUCTIONS OFR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSTST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

MUY, o 20 L SherifT of COLUMBIA County, PA do herely deputize the Shentl of
Cuunty. o execnte the within and make return thereot according 1o Jaw.

ShL’,l'iff' of.C(_Ji UMBIA Clounty, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARTE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER O WATCIHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril way leave same withont a watchman, in caslody of whonmever is found in possession. altar notilying person of Tevy or
attachment without Tiahility on the pact of such deputy or sheeiff 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruetion oc removal of any such properly belore
sheridT s sule theieof,

__ Detendanr

ADDRIESS: One Pean (_.‘{ f&r at Slburban Stativn, 1617 John K, Kennedy Boutevard, Suite 1400 (2 {51563-7000 / /2 (}7/;('_

Philacelphia, PA 19103-1814

C Alwrney or other OriW&sﬁng service on behadf of XX Planiift Telephone Nummbuer ate

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIT Court Numbar

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed L belove ue this o day SO ANSWIEIRS Date
Sagnuture of Dep. Shenft

nl’ - 20

Stgnature of Shorilt o Dule

Sherilt of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFE SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

TPlainift No.: 2015-C¥-1361
Lsf9 Musler Purticipation Trust " - 8\(.)'. o-FE D 14
Ielendunt Type ar Writ of Complaint
Michael T. Kerlish, Ir EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Sharon A Kerlish
Cynthia Kerhsh a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, U1, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF FROPERTY TO RE LEVIED. ATTACHLED OR SALLL
MICHAEL T KERLISIL JR L
AT ARDELSS iStest o BED, Apactmeerd N, City, Boso, Twpe Staie snd Zip Code
F L

216 East 3rd Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WL ASKSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH TIIE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 L Sherniff of COLEMBIA County, A do herehy deputtee the Shenitt of

County, o execens the withine and make returm thereol aceording 1o Law.

Shentf of COLIMBIA County, Tenna.

NOTE ONLY AFPLICABLE ON WRIT 017 EXFCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levving upon or auaching any
preperty uncer within wril may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever i found in possession, after notlying porson oflevy or
astachinent without Liability oncthe part ol sneh deputy or sherit? o any plaintiff herein for any loss. destenctian or removal ef any such properly belore
sherilt's sale thereol.

S1gnan[hm Oniginatar ganesting service on behall of XX Planaff Telephone Number Date
A 7 Lantoen W _ Deflendunt
ADDRESS: Qo Penn Center ar Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)363-7000) //a Wg

Philadelphia, PA (9103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

IPLAINTIEF Clourt Nuwmher

RETURNIED:

ATFTFIRMLD and subseribed Lo belore me this day SO ANSWERS Lale
Signamire of Dep, Sheritt

ol ) i 20)

Sienatire of Sheeift o - D

Shurith oof




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabifity of all copics. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintitl D N 2015-CV-1381
Lst9 Master Participation Trust
o e A0l -E -1
Defendunt Type or Wit ol Complaint
Michael I, Kerlish, Jr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Sharon A. Kerlizh
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, T SERVICLE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BLE LEVIED. ATTACHED GR 5ALL.
MICHAFEL T. KERLISH. JR
AT ATTMRESS iSireen or RIDY, Apartrent Noo, City, Boero, Twpe, State and Zap Coded

216 East 3rd Street

Berwick. PA 186003-3702

SPECTAL INSTRUC TIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXFEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITIHI THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20__ T, Sheniff of COT UVIRIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherill afl
County, to execute the within and make 1e1um therenl aceording Lo law.

Sherift of COLUMBEA County, Penna.

NOTT ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheritt levving vpon or attaching any
propetty under within writ may leave sawe without a watchman, in custody of whomewver is found in possession, alter notilying person of levy or
attachmeat without Babilivy on the pace of such deputy o shertlE o any plainld? herein for any luss. destruction or removal of any such proparry betore
shenitf's sale thereat.

Signature of Aftgrney or other Origi naWh:hall of XX Plantfl Telephone Numbur Date
PZ Drefendant //2_(5;//[

ADNDRESS: ()ne Penn Center al Quhurb‘m Stavion, 1617 Juhn F. Kennedy Buuh,\rdrt[ Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINL

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNELD:

AFFIRMED and subscribed o befure nie this day S0 ANSWERS Dute
Signature of Dep, Sheritt

of L 0

-Si.g.__rl.‘.aturc ol Sherdl F3are

Shenli ol




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration datc
Plaintidl oo 20153-CV-136]
L s Trartiet 3 -
1519 Master Participation Trust a & i — Et\l’*‘.‘\_ "
Delemdunt Type of Writ of Complaint
Michuel T, Kerlish, Jr EXECUTION/NOTICL OF SALE
Sharon A, Kerlish
Cynthia Karlich a/k/a Cynthia I. Kerlish

SER 'K NAME OF INIDIVIRU AL COMPARY, UORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DRESCRIPTION OF FROTERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
SHARON A, KERLISH e ——
AT ADTHIESS (Sirect ar REDY, Apuriment Mo, Oy, Bomn, Twp, State and Zip Code)

216 Fast 3rd Strect
Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILT ASSIST IN EXPERITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, L2001 Sheditf ol COLUMBIA County, A do herehy deputiec the Sherift of
Counky, Lo execute the withIn and roske return thescot accomding to law.

Sherilf of COLUMBTA County. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT QF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVIR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon or attaching any
property under within weit may leave same withowl a walchman, in custody ol whomever 1s Tound in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment withoal lishility on the part of such deputy or sheriff w any plaintitt herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift's sale thereot,

Signature of Aftarmay or other UFJ'QWNLMC on behall of XX Plainttf Telephone Number Dale
o D fendant
ANPBRESS: One Penn (.‘eme/aé( urban Station, 1617 Juhn F. Keaoedy Boulevard, Suite 1400} (213)563-7000 //a (5-//[

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIF Clourl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed ro before me this _ e day SO ANIWEHRS Dhale
Sienature of Dep, Sheriff

ol o 201

Stenature ol Sherifl h Thare

Sherift of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SIIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
FROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaiutitt Nu.: 20 3-CV-1361
Lst9 Master Participation Trust a‘b‘Lo —E -4
Defendunt Tvpue or Writ of Complai

Michacl T. Kerlish, Jr EXECUTION/NOTICE OFF SALE
Sharon A, Kerlish

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SHARON A. KERLISH
ADDRESS (Street e RETY, Apariment Mo, City, Boso, Twpe Seane and Zip Code}
216 East 3rd Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SER i‘f . NAME OF INDIVIDU AT, CONWPANY, CORPORATION, ETC . TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE1LFEVIEDL ATTACHET OR SATE.
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUC TIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSTST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITII TIIE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 T Sheni(fof COLUMBTA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County. to execure the within and make returm thereal according W law.

Sheriff of COPUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
properly ander within wril may Jeave same without a walchmarn, i costody of whomever is found ia possession. after notifying person of levy or
artactunent withour lability on the pact o such deputy or sherill woany plantilty herein Tor soy loss, destruction ot semoval o any such property belore
sheritT's sale thereot,

SignW‘_’othcr Qriginator reguesting service on hehalt of XX Plaintill Telephone Number Dhate
- i S M | _ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Cefirer M Suburban Sration, 1617 fohn K. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 / /& ‘./.y/,_-—;{*

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED und subscribed 1o before e s cay SCTANSWERS Dhate
Susature of Doep, Sheriff

ol . e 20

Sienature of Sherlf Iate

“Shenflot




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readahility of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration dale
Plaintil¥ ¢ Nos 20015-CV-1360
LstY Master Participation Trust : .
e L ABle-ED-IY
defenclant Type or Wil ol Complainl
Mrchael T Kerlish. Tr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Sharon A. Kerlish
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SER IE NAME QF INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, TO SERVICE QR BESCRIPTION O PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.
CYNTINA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA T KERLISH e
AT ATMRESS (Streel or RED, Apacliment Mo, Cize, Bore, Tep., Staee aod Zip Cogled

216 East 3rd Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 30__ T, ShedfT of COLUMBIA County, PA du hereby depatize the Sheriff of
Clounty, 4o execute the within and make retorn thereof accarding to law.

Sheriff of €OLUMBIA Comnty. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WARVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sherifl levying upon or attaching any
propeity under within wiit may leave same withoul a watchman. in costedy of whomever is found in possession, after nofitying person of levy or
attachiment without Bability on the pat of such deputy ar sherift o any plaintifl harein for any loss. destruction or remaoval of any such properey before
shenti™s sale thereo.

Signaturg nfAttorney or other Orjginator ggquesting scervive on behall of XX Plaintdff Telephone Number Date
%/dq'—"\_————- Drefendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F, Kenpedy Bowlevard, Suste 1400 (21535363-7000 //& W

Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Clourt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me Lhis _ day 50 ANSWITRS Dute

Surnature of Dep, ShertT

of _ 2f)

Sirnalure ol Sherilt o Prare

Sherit ol




SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readubility of all copies. Do nol detach any copics.
Expiration date

T Plaingily T N 2015-CV-136]
Lsty Master Participation Trust & Ol o~ E ST
" efendant o Type or Writ of Complaint
Michacl T. Kerlish, Ir EXECUTION/NOTICE OIF SALE

Sharon A. Kerlish

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SER ;TE NAME OF INDIVIDUG AL, COMPARY, CORPORATION, FTC., T0 SERVICL OR DUESCRIFPTION OF PROFPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
AT

CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA J. KERLISH
ADDBRESS (Sireel or REY, Aparirnenl N, City, Boro, Twp., Stae and Aip Coder
216 Fast 31d Street

Berwick. PA 18603-3702
SPECTIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIILL ASS1IST IN X PHETHTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
™OW, 20 L Shenft of COLUMBIA County, ' do hereby deputize the Shen(T of
Counly, L exveute the within and make cetuen thereot according to law.

SherilT of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONEY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.E. WATYLER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sherlff Ievying npon or attaching any
property undker within writ may leave same without o walchman, in cuslody of shomever is found in possession, alter netifying person ol levy or
altachment withoul lahility oo the pat of such deputy er sheridt to any plaintiff kerein for any loss, destruenon or removal of any such pragerty before
shieritt’s sale thereof.

SigW ather W'cquesling service un behall of XX Plumti(f Telephone Number Date
?c_ e —— _ Defendant //&d/(/(—

ADPDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Keanedy Boulovard. Suite 1400 (215)5363-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court MNumber

RETURNLED:
AFFIRMED and suhscribed to before me thais __

day 50 ANSWERS 1Jata
Siwmature of Dep. Sheri (1

i of - 20 o B
: Signature af Shentl Diate:

Sherifl ol




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

 SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFTDAVIT OF RETURN readability of alt copies. Do not detach any copics.
- Expiration date
Plamnut! Noo 20H5-CV-1 361
Lst9 Master Participation Trust L
R o | A0 -E i
Diclencint CDype or Wit of Complaint
Michacl T. Kerlish, Jr - EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL

Sharon A, Kerlish
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/fu Cynthia J. Kerlish

SER E NAME OF ENDIVIDU AL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. ETC. TO SERVICE QR DESCRIFTICON OF PROPERTY 10 BL LEVILED, ATTACHLED OR SALL.
CYNTIUA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTHIA T KERLISH . i
AT ATIDRESS (Sreel or RED, Apanment Moo iy, Bore, Tap., Stiie and Zip Cods)

216 East 3rd Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603-37072

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPREIITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITII TIIE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, L2201 Shenitf of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Shesitf of
Countly. L exceute the within and make retarn thercol aceording e law.

Sheritf of COLUMBIA Coanty, Penng,

NOYTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N B WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly shedi[T levying upon or allsching any
pruperly under within ot may leave same without a watchwan, in custody of whoamever s found i possassion, after notifving person of levy ar
artnehment withont liability on the paet of such deputy or sheril le any plainlifl herein for any Ioss, destruction or remaoval ol any <uch property belore
sherift’s sale thereof.

Signamce of Attorney or other Originater reguesting service on hehalt of XX Plaintift Telephane Number Date
j _ Duefendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Cerfer at™Suburhan Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1404 (215)363-7000 // W[

Thiladelphia, PA 19103-1814 S

SPACE. BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED andt subscrited to before me this ay S50 ANSWERS Date
Segrnature ol Dep, ShcridT

1 20

Si.j__"ll;lul:l't_:o["S.hi_‘:i"]['l' T T [riane

| Shendl of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

SHERIFF SERVICE

INSTRUCTIONS: Please 15-']3& or pri.m. .lr::g_i.b.l.y, insufi.n.g.
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiti
519 Master Participation Trust

Nefendant
Michael T. Kerlish, Jr
Sharon A, Kerlish

No:3005.Cvi3el

Ala = 5D —iN

Twpe wr Well of Complainl
EXECUTTON/NOTICE OF SALE

Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL . COMPANY. CORPURATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTAUHLD OR SALL
4 CYNTHIA KERLISH A/K/A CYNTILA J. KERLISH e —
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFD, Apaniment Naou, Cily, Bomo, Twp., Slale and Zip Coded

216 East 3rd Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3702

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEINTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, T, Shoriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize Lhe Sherifl of

County. to cxccute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

Sﬁcriff' of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY ATPLICABLE ON WRIT OQF EXCCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATUHMAN — Any depuly sheoilT levving upon or attaching asy
property under withan weit imay leave same withoot a watchman, in cuslody of whomever s found @ possession. after notifving person ol levy or
allachment withoul lisbility vn the pat of such deputy or sheretf to any plaintift herein Tor any Lloss, destraction or removad of woy such property befare

sherift s sale thereol.

Sipnaturg

£ Attocney or other Ori gif}j%!'\u

ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Stauon, Fo1T John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 14400

Philadulphia, PA 19103-1814

stingr service on behall of XX Plunutf
y _ Delendant

Telephone Nnmber Date

(21535637000 / e ZV[‘/ 7

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIVF

Couwrt Nember

RETURNED:
| AFFIRMLED and suhscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS Drte
! Surnature of Dep, Sheedd T
Caf Y —
Stenature ol SherilT 1hate

Sherift ot




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Plcase be advised that we will be serving the Notice ot Sale on defendant(s) Michael T.
Kerlish, Jr, Sharon A. Kerlish, Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish at any out of county
address{es) via process server tor this action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Departmenl

Phelan Hallinan Dhamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Froal Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fax: (215) 563-3826



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certaun piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Third Street, between Pine and Chestnut
Streets, on line of Lot Number Fifty-eight (58);

THENCE along the same, in a southerly direction, parallel with Pine Street, a distunce of Sixty-
[ive (63) feet Nine (9) inches;

THENCE in an casterly direction, parallel with cast Third Street, a distance of Forty-nine (49)
feet Six (6) inches 0 line of Lot Number Sixty-six (60);

THENCE along the same, in a northerly direction, a distance of Sixty-five (65) fect Nine (9)
inches to East Third Street;

TTIENCE along the same, i a westerly direction, a distance of Forty-nine (49) feet Six (6)
inches to the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN MICHAEL T. KERLISH, JR. AND CYNTHIA
KERLISH, HIS WIFE, UNDIVIDED ONE HALF INTEREST AND SHARON A. KERLISH,
AN UNDIVIDED ONE HALF INTEREST, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON CONVEYING FROM RICITARD
C. LAUBACH AND NANCY J. LAUBACH, HIS WIFE DEED, DATED 11/07/91
RECORDED 11/G8/91, IN BOOK 487, PAGE 301, INSTRUMENT # 199107459.

Tax Parcel: 04A-(06-100-00,000

Premises Being: 216 Bast 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanlIallinan.com

215-563-7000

I.sf9 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift :
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
NQO.: 2015-C¥-1361

Michael T. Kerlish, Jr : &
Sharon A. Kerlish : Ol -BED-1y
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish : COLUMBIA County
Detfendant(s) :
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintitt in the above captioned
maller and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )y  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupicd

() the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

{ )  Act9l is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 1 1-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics.

By: W @

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & J(IHLW
Adam H. Davis, Esq., id. No.203034
Attorney for Plainut{




PHTILAN HATLLINAN DFAMOND & JONES, 1L Attorney (or Plaintil(
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

i617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

I.sf9 Master Participation Trust :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AR
CIVIL DIVISION
Michael T. Kerlish, Jr :
Sharon A. Kerlish : NO.: 2015-CV-1361
Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish :
A0 Wo- E-1y

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verilies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintift in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) thal the defendant(s) arc not in the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or its Allies, or
olherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

{b) that defendant Michacl T. Kerlish, Jr is over 18 vears of age and resides at 8413 Titkos Dr, Apt 303,
Kissimmee, IF1. 34747-3318, 216 East 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702, and 216 E 3rd ST # 3, Berwick, PA
18603-3702.

(¢) that defendant Sharon A. Kerlish is over 18 years ol age and resides at 216 East 3rd Street, Berwick.,
PA 18603-3702 and 115 Park Blvd, Berwick, PA 18603-4238.

{d} that defendant Cynthia Kerlish a/k/a Cynthia J. Kerlish is over 18 vears of age and resides at 220 S
Wurren ST, Berwick, PA 18603-4521, 216 East 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3702, 1201 E 2nd ST, Berwick, PA
18603-4911, and 216 I 3rd ST # 3, Berwick, PA 18603-3702.

This stalement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pu, C.S. A § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification te

authorntes.

Phelan TTallinan Diamond & Jooes, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Bl [l No 205034
Attorney for Plantdt
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank. NA H01580900
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360

Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
1/25/2016 *+rkg] 350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 160 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
QF Bloowmsburg, PA 17815

SCL [071540] 216 EAST 3RD STREET (201 5-Cv-1361)
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